DATE

October 28-30
November 3
November 11
November 13
November 17
November 21
November 24
November 25
December 1
December 2
December 4
December 9

Decemeber 12
December 18
December 19
December 20

December 29-30
January 3
January 6
January 9

January 13
January 16
January 19
January 20
January 22
January 24

January 27-31
February 2-7
February 9-14

February 18-24

*Senior Night
**District Game
Teams:

1- B Girls
2-BBoys

3 - JH Girls

4 - JH Boys
5-V Girls

6 -V Boys

Tri County Basketball
2025-2026

OPPONENT LOCATION
Canton Pre-Season Tournament Canton Academy
Benton Academy Away
Manchester Academy Home
Benton Academy Home
Clinton Christian Away
Jackson Prep Away
Clinton Christian Home
Canton Academy Home
Manchester Academy Away
Yazoo County HS Away
Canton Academy Away
Leake Academy** Away
Washington School** Home
Winona Christian School** Away
Brookhaven Academy Home
BASSA Invitational (Pisgah HS) Mississippi College
Canton Christmas Tournament Canton Academy
Winston Academy** Away
Oak Hill Academy** Home
Leake Academy** Home
Washington School** Away
Winona Christian School** Home
Rumble in the South (Bogalusa, LA HS) Mississippi College
Winston Academy* Home
Oak Hill Academy™* Away
Junior High District Tournament TBA
Varsity District Tournament Leake Academy
AAA North State Tournament Oak Hill Academy
AAA State Tournament Kirk Academy
MAIS Overall Tournament Mississippi College

(7

TEAMS

Girls Only
3,4,5,6
3,4,5,6
3,4,5,6
3,4,5,6
3,4,5,6
3,4,5,6
3,4,5,6
3,456

5,6
3,4,5,6
1,3,4,5,6
3,4,5,6
3,4,5,6
2,3,4,56
6
5,6
3,456
3,456
2,3,4,56
3,456
3,456
6
3,456
3,4,5,6
3,4
5,6
5,6
5,6
5,6

TIME

TBA
4:00
4:00
4:00
4:00
4:00
4:00
4:00
4:00
6:00
4:00
3:00
4:00
4:00
1:00
TBA
TBA
4:00
4:00
3:00
4:00
4:00
TBA
4:00
4:00
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA



