

## **Tri County Basketball** 2025-2026



DATE	OPPONENT	LOCATION	TEAMS	TIME
October 28-30	Canton Pre-Season Tournament	Canton Academy	Girls Only	TBA
November 3	Benton Academy	Away	3,4,5,6	4:00
November 11	Manchester Academy	Home	3,4,5,6	4:00
November 13	Benton Academy	Home	3,4,5,6	4:00
November 17	Clinton Christian	Away	3,4,5,6	4:00
November 21	Jackson Prep	Away	3,4,5,6	4:00
November 24	Clinton Christian	Home	3,4,5,6	4:00
November 25	Canton Academy	Home	3,4,5,6	4:00
December 1	Manchester Academy	Away	3,4,5,6	4:00
December 2	Yazoo County HS	Away	5,6	6:00
December 4	Canton Academy	Away	3,4,5,6	4:00
December 9	Leake Academy**	Away	1,3,4,5,6	3:00
Decemeber 12	Washington School**	Home	3,4,5,6	4:00
December 18	Winona Christian School**	Away	3,4,5,6	4:00
December 19	Brookhaven Academy	Home	2,3,4,5,6	1:00
December 20	BASSA Invitational (Pisgah HS)	Mississippi College	6	TBA
December 29-30	Canton Christmas Tournament	Canton Academy	5,6	TBA
January 3	Winston Academy**	Away	3,4,5,6	4:00
January 6	Oak Hill Academy**	Home	3,4,5,6	4:00
January 9	Leake Academy**	Home	2,3,4,5,6	3:00
January 13	Washington School**	Away	3,4,5,6	4:00
January 16	Winona Christian School**	Home	3,4,5,6	4:00
January 19	Rumble in the South (Bogalusa, LA HS)	Mississippi College	6	TBA
January 20	Winston Academy*	Home	3,4,5,6	4:00
January 22	Oak Hill Academy**	Away	3,4,5,6	4:00
January 24	Junior High District Tournament	TBA	3,4	TBA
January 27-31	Varsity District Tournament	Leake Academy	5,6	TBA
February 2-7	AAA North State Tournament	Oak Hill Academy	5,6	TBA
February 9-14	AAA State Tournament	Kirk Academy	5,6	TBA
February 18-24	MAIS Overall Tournament	Mississippi College	5,6	TBA
*Senior Night				
**District Camo				

Teams:

- 1- B Girls
- 2 B Boys
- 3 JH Girls
- 4 JH Boys
- 5 V Girls
- 6 V Boys

<sup>\*\*</sup>District Game